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Die Zertifizierung gemäß DIN EN ISO 9001, die Mitglied-
schaft im RLT- Herstellerverband Raumlufttechnische Geräte 
e.V. und in der „Exportinitiative Energieeffizienz“ weisen un-
sere fundierten Kenntnisse in der Entwicklung und Produktion 
lüftungstechnischer Anlagen aus. 

The DIN EN ISO 9001 certification, the membership in the 
association of manufacturers for HVAC appliances and the ini-
tiative „Energy Efficiency“ demonstrate our expansive experti-
se in the development, manufacturing and marketing of HVAC 
appliances. 

Weltweit setzen namhafte Unternehmen auf unsere Produkte und Leistungen

Well known companies around the world trust in our products

Deutschland / Germany

Volkswagen  Dresden
Daimler Chrysler  Rastatt
BMW   Dingolfingen
Siemens   Coburg
Nestlé   Berlin
Coca Cola  Weimar
Schott AG  Jena
Hotel Bellevue  Dresden
Hotel Steigenberger Stuttgart
Beisheim Center  Berlin
Coselpalais  Dresden
Universitätsklinik  Erlangen
Virologie-Uni Köln Köln
Landeskrankenhaus Bernburg
Parkkrankenhaus Leipzig Leipzig
Klinik Löwenstein  Löwenstein
High Tech Klinik  Nürnberg
Technologiepark FFO Berlin
Rhein Chemie  Mannheim
EKO Stahlwerk  Eisenhüttenstadt
Tank & Rast  Nürnberg

Österreich / Austria

Millenium Center  Wien
Tech Gate Vienna  Wien

Russland / Russia

MAN   St.Petersburg
National Bank  Moskau
National Bank  St.Petersburg
Eremitage  St.Petersburg
International Paper Swetogorsk
Hotel Neptun  St.Petersburg
„Ostankino“ Tower Moskau
Russian Standard  St.Petersburg
Nokian Tyres  St.Petersburg

Türkei / Turkey

Hexal AG  Gebze
Ilsan   Istanbul
Hotel Four Seasons Istanbul

Hongkong / Hongkong

Exhibition Hall  Hongkong
Tuen Mung Hospital Hongkong
St.Theresia Hospital Hongkong
St.Elisabeth Hospital Hongkong

Kuwait / Kuwait

Al Salam Hospital  Kuwait
National Bank of Kuwait Kuwait
National Stadium  Kuwait
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Die Rosenberg Gruppe

Seit ihrer Gründung 1981 hat sich die Rosenberg Ventilatoren 
GmbH durch die Entwicklung und Produktion von regelbaren 
Außenläufermotoren, Ventilatoren , Kastenklimageräten und 
Steuerungs- / Regelungstechnik zu einem für Europa bedeu-
tenden Zentrum der Lüftungs- und Klimaindustrie entwickelt. 
Kundennahe und qualitativ hochwertige Produktion ist unser 
oberstes Ziel. Der kon-
tinuierliche Informati-
onsfluss und eine gute 
Zusammenarbeit zwi-
schen Kunden und un-
seren Mitarbeitern ist 
uns sehr wichtig, um 
gemeinsam Produkt- 
und Qualitätsverbesse-
rungen vorzunehmen. 
Moderne Prüfstande, 
computergesteuerte 
Fertigungsmaschinen 
und eigenverantwort-
liche Arbeitsgruppen 
gehören ebenso dazu 
wie das Einbinden von 
Maßnahmen für höhere 
Qualität und Umweltschutz. Der Exportanteil Rosenbergs liegt 
derzeit bei rund 60% des Gesamtumsatzes. Im Stammsitz 
Künzelsau beschäftigt Rosenberg heute 240 Mitarbeiter /-in-
nen, weltweit sind es etwas mehr als 1.400. Weitere Produk-
tionsstätten Rosenbergs sind in Glaubitz (D), Waldmünchen 
(D), Ungarn, Tschechien, Italien, Frankreich, Slowakei und in 
China angesiedelt.

The Rosenberg Group

Since the company‘s foundation in 1981, Rosenberg Ventila-
toren GmbH has developed into an important center in the hea-
ting, ventilation and air conditioning industry in Europe through 
the development and manufacturing of speed-controllable ex-
ternal rotor motors, fans, blowers, air handling units, and mo-
tor speed control devices. Our aim is for high quality produc-

tion backed by top class 
service for our clients.
Thus a continuous flow 
of information and good 
cooperation between 
you, dear customers, 
and us is important to 
jointly achieve a continu-
ous evolution of our pro-
ducts and their quality. 
Modern test chambers 
and equipment, as well 
as computer controlled 
production handled by 
self-responsible wor-
king teams are part of 
our philosophy, as the 
control of high quality 

and environmental protection measures. 60% of Rosenberg‘s 
total revenue is in export sales. Currently Rosenberg has 240 
employees at the company‘s headquarters in Künzelsau and 
more than 1,400 worldwide. Further production facilities are 
located in Glaubitz (GER), Waldmünchen (GER), Hungary, 
Czech Republic, Italy, France, Slovakia and China.

Stammhaus in Künzelsau

Headquarter in Künzelsau

Niederlassungen der Rosenberg Gruppe / Subsidaries of Rosenberg Group           
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Modernste Messverfahren für leistungsstarke Produkte

Moderne Prüfstände gehören ebenso zur Unternehmensstra-
tegie der Rosenberg-Gruppe, wie das Einbinden von Maßnah-
men für höhere Qualität und Umwelt-
schutz. Die Auswahl eines Ventilators 
hängt von mehreren Aspekten ab. Mög-
liche Baumaße müssen immer im Ein-
klang mit der gewünschten Luftmenge, 
der erforderlichen Druckerhöhung und 
dem Geräuschverhalten stehen. Die Er-
mittlung der einzelnen Kennlinien findet 
auf hauseigenen Prüfständen statt. 

Geräuschmessung

Die Geräuschmessung findet 
im reflexionsarmen Raum mit 
reflektierender Ebene nach 
dem Hüllflächenverfahren 
statt. Gemessen wird mit mo-
dernsten Brüel&Kjaer Mess-
systemen.

Luftleistungsmessung

Auf drei normgerecht saug-
seitigen Kammerprüfständen 
nach DIN 24163 werden mit 
modernster Meßtechnik un-
sere Luftleistungskennlinien 
ermittelt.

Unsere Produktionstiefe

Die integrierte Produktion macht uns unabhängig von Zuliefe-
rern, stark bei Problemlösungen und garantiert eine schnelle 
Lieferfähigkeit. 

Das gesamte Programm an Motoren, Ventilatoren und 

Kastenklimageräten wird von der Rosenberg Gruppe in 

eigenen Produktionsstätten gefertigt.

Computergesteuerte Fertigungsmaschinen und eigenverant-
wortliche Arbeitsgruppen sind wichtige Eckpfeiler unserer Se-
rienproduktion.

Seit 1990 fertigen wir ei-
gene Außenläufermotoren 
für unsere Ventilatoren. In 
einer modern eingerichte-
ten Fertigung mit automa-
tischen Wickelmaschinen  
fertigen wir vom Paket 
bis zum fertig verpackten  
Ventilator. Die Statoren 
und Rotoren kommen aus 
dem zur Rosenberg Grup-
pe  gehörenden Stanzwerk 
und der Gießerei in der Slo-
wakei. Sämtliche Vorrich-
tungen und Sondermaschi-
nen bauen wir im eigenen 
Werkzeugbau der Rosenberg Gruppe ebenfalls in Künzelsau.

Modern measuring methods for powerful products

Modern testing facilities as well as enviromental protection are 
a part of the company´s strategy. The selection of a fan depen-

ds on various factors. The size of the fan 
always needs to be reconciled with the 
air flow, pressure increase and noise. All 
testing take place in Rosenberg´s testing 
facilities.

Noise testing

The noise testing is perfor-
med in a low reflection testing 
chamber using the surface 
cover procedure with modern 
Brüel&Kjaer measuring sy-
stems.

Volume flow testing

All fans are being measured 
with three testing chambers 
according to  DIN 24163 using 
most modern measuring tech-
nology.

Our production depth

Our integrated production makes us independent of suppliers, 
strong in solving problems and guarantees a quick delivery.

The entire range of motors, fans and Air Handling Units 

is manufactured by Rosenberg Group in own production 

facilities.

Computer controlled machinery as well as self-responsible 
working teams are important pillars of our serial production.

Since 1990 we manufac-
ture our own external rotor 
motors for our fans. In a 
modern manufacturing fa-
cility with state-of-the-art 
equipment including auto-
matic winding machines 
(Pic.), we manufacture all 
components starting from 
the motor lamination until 
the packaged fan is ready-
to-ship. The stators and 
rotors are manufactured in 
Rosenberg‘s own welding 
and casting facility in Slo-
vakia. All equipments and 

special machines are built in our own tool shop in Künzelsau.
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EC - Technologie

Die Rosenberg-Motoren mit moderner EC-Technologie sind 
die „Energieeffizienzwunder“ für geringere Energiekosten 
und eine gesündere Umwelt. Als global agierendes Unterneh-
men stellen wir uns seit Jahren den Herausforderungen einer 
noch besseren Energieeffizienz 
für unsere Motoren. Wir wissen, 
das dem bewussten Umgang mit 
Energie eine zunehmende ökolo-
gische und ökonomische Bedeu-
tung, vor allem in Hinsicht auf den 
CO2 Ausstoß und den steigenden 
Energiepreisen, zukommt. Die 
großen Anstrengungen in der Ent-
wicklung lassen unsere Produkte 
heute eine führende Stellung im 
Bereich Wirtschaftlichkeit und En-
ergieeffizienz einnehmen. Mit der 
modernen EC-Technologie scho-
nen wir unsere Umweltressourcen. Motorwirkungsgrade, 

die zum Teil über 90% liegen, erlauben eine Energieer-

sparnis von bis zu 35% gegenüber herkömmlicher Motoren-
technik.
Hohe Wirkungsgrade durch intelligente Lösungen - wir ver-

binden modernste Antriebe mit einer integrierten Steu-

erung. 

Ein Beispiel: Nehmen wir ein Ventilatormodul, bei dem der 
herkömmliche AC-Motor durch einen EC-Motor ersetzt wird. 
Bei einer Leistungsreduktion von 0,5 kW, Energiekosten von 
ca. 0,15 EUR/kWh und einer Betriebsstundenzahl von 4300 
h/Jahr ergibt sich eine jährliche Ersparnis von 322,50 EUR 
(BE=0,5kW x 4300 h x 0,15 EUR/kWh). Der finanzielle Mehr-
aufwand für einen umweltschonenden Motor amortisiert sich 
also schon in wenigen Monaten. 

Die moderne EC-Technologie von Rosenberg wird da-

durch zu einem ausgezeichneten Geschäft für Sie und 

für unsere Umwelt!

In der neuen Wirkungs-
gradeinteilung von Elek-
tromotoren der Europä-
ischen Kommission liegen 
Rosenberg - Motoren 

ganz klar weit über 

Effizienzklasse 1, wel-
che zwischen Wirkungs-
graden von 84% und 92% 
rangieren. Desweiteren 
erreichen wir Vorteile mit 
deutlich platzsparenderen 
Motorbaugrößen und ei-
ner hohen Lebensdauer. 
Zudem sind unsere EC-
Motoren praktisch gese-
hen wartungsfrei und wesentlich geräuscharmer als 
herkömmliche Motoren. Sie erkennen die Rosenberg 
EC-Ventilatoren am „grünen Energiesparzeichen“.

EC - Technology

The Rosenberg motors with modern EC-Technology are the 
“energy efficiency wonders“ for lower energy costs and a 
healthier environment. As a global acting company we meet 
the challenge of even better energy efficiency for our motors 

since years. We know that the de-
liberate use of energy a growing 
environmental and economic im-
portance comes up, especially in 
terms of CO2 emissions and incre-
asing energy prices. 
Due to the great efforts in deve-
lopment our products have taken 
a leading position in the area of 
profitability and efficiency today. 
With modern EC-Technology we 
take care of precious ressources 
of our environment. 

Motor efficiency factors, which are partly higher than 

90%, allow energy saving of up to 35% towards conventio-
nal motor technology. 

High efficiency factors created by intelligent solutions – we 

combine modern drives with an integrated control sy-

stem. 

For example: In a fan module the conventional AC-motor will 
be replaced by an EC-motor. With a power reduction of 0,5 
kW, energy costs of about 0,15 EUR / kWh and an operating 
time of 4.300 h / year there is a saving margin of 322,50 EUR 

a year (BE = 0,5kW x 4.300h x 0,15 EUR/kWh). The additional 
price for an environmentally friendly motor amortizes within a 
few months. 

Modern EC-Technology of Rosenberg is a sophisticated 

business for you and also for our environment!

In new efficiency factor 
classification of electric 
motors of European Com-
mission Rosenberg mo-

tors are clearly higher 

than efficiency class 1, 
which ranks between ef-
ficiency factors from 84% 
and 92%. 

Furthermore we reach 
advantages with clearly 
space-saving motor frame 
sizes and a longer life time.

Moreover our EC-motors 
are practically maintenance-free and essentially noise-
less as conventional motors. You may recognize Rosen-
berg EC-fans with the “green energy saving sign”.

Die rote Linie zeigt die Motorwirkungsgrade von Rosenberg-Motoren im oberen Be-
reich der Effizienzklasse 1 / The red line shows motor efficiency factor of Rosenberg 
motors in the upper area of efficiency class 1
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 125

• Gehäuse aus Kunststoff
• extrem geringer Geräuschpegel
• absolut korrosionsbeständig
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of plastic
• lower noise level
• completely corrosion resistant
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  RS 125 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-12550

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.065 kW �l -- %

IN 0.30 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2415 min-1 IP44

C400V 2 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 2,4 kg

01.009

Zubehör / Accessories:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 33 42 44 47 44 38 27

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 43 55 58 57 56 51 41

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 42 53 55 56 54 49 40
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 150

• Gehäuse aus verzinktem Stahlblech
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of galvanized sheet steel
• easy installation in any position
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Zubehör / Accessories:

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  R 150 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-15082

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.07 kW �l -- %

IN 0.3 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2420 min-1 IP44

C400V 2 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 3,4 kg

01.009
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Typ / Type :  R 150 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-15087

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.11 kW �l -- %

IN 0.47 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2520 min-1 IP44

C400V 3 �F 01.009

tR 60 °C 3,7 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 34 40 44 43 43 33 26

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 42 53 55 55 54 51 44

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 36 49 50 53 55 50 40

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 45 47 47 46 43 39 30

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 51 59 63 62 62 54 46

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 51 59 59 61 59 53 44
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 150

• Gehäuse aus Kunststoff
• extrem geringer Geräuschpegel
• absolut korrosionsbeständig
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of plastic
• lower noise level
• completely corrosion resistant
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  RS 150 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-15050

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.07 kW �l -- %

IN 0.30 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2400 min-1 IP44

C400V 2 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 3 kg

01.009

Zubehör / Accessories:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 33 40 43 43 44 32 23

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 40 54 55 55 54 50 41

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 37 49 47 51 52 49 39
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 160

• Gehäuse aus verzinktem Stahlblech
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of galvanized sheet steel
• easy installation in any position
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Zubehör / Accessories:

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  R 160 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-16082

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.07 kW �l -- %

IN 0.3 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2380 min-1 IP44

C400V 2 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 3,4 kg

01.009
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Typ / Type :  R 160 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-16087

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.11 kW �l -- %

IN 0.47 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2500 min-1 IP44

C400V 3 �F 01.009

tR 60 °C 3,4 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 34 40 44 43 43 33 26

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 42 53 55 55 54 51 44

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 36 49 50 53 55 50 40

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 45 47 47 46 43 39 30

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 51 59 63 62 62 54 46

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 51 59 59 61 59 53 44
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 160

• Gehäuse aus Kunststoff
• extrem geringer Geräuschpegel
• absolut korrosionsbeständig
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of plastic
• lower noise level
• completely corrosion resistant
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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LWA(2) 
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Geräusch
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  RS 160 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-16051

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.07 kW �l -- %

IN 0.30 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2400 min-1 IP44

C400V 2 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 3 kg

01.009

Zubehör / Accessories:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 33 40 43 43 44 32 23

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 40 54 55 55 54 50 41

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 37 49 47 51 52 49 39
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Typ / Type :  RS 160 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-16060

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.115 kW �l -- %

IN 0.49 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2440 min-1 IP44

C400V 3 �F 01.009

tR 50 °C 3,2 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 41 43 51 50 47 39 30

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 45 58 61 63 62 59 50

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 43 55 55 60 62 58 50
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 200

• Gehäuse aus verzinktem Stahlblech
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of galvanized sheet steel
• easy installation in any position
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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R 200
LWA(2) 
LWA(5)
LWA(6)

Geräusch

51 dB(A)
66 dB(A)
64 dB(A)

Zubehör / Accessories:

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  R 200 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-20082

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.12 kW �l -- %

IN 0.5 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2430 min-1 IP44

C400V 3 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 3,7 kg

01.009
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Typ / Type :  R 200 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-20087

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.17 kW �l 8 %

IN 0.73 A IA / IN 1.6

n 2410 min-1 IP44

C400V 5 �F 01.009

tR 65 °C 4,2 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 37 45 44 45 45 37 28

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 44 57 59 60 61 56 47

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 42 53 53 59 60 54 47

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 42 49 48 49 46 40 32

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 50 61 63 64 62 57 50

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 47 57 58 62 62 57 50
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 200

• Gehäuse aus Kunststoff
• extrem geringer Geräuschpegel
• absolut korrosionsbeständig
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of plastic
• lower noise level
• completely corrosion resistant
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  RS 200 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-20051

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.115 kW �l 2 %

IN 0.50 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2395 min-1 IP44

C400V 3 �F 01.009

tR 50 °C 3,4 kg

01.009

Zubehör / Accessories:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 38 45 45 46 46 40 30

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 45 56 59 61 61 56 46

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 45 56 54 59 61 56 47
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Typ / Type :  RS 200 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-20060

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.16 kW �l 9 %

IN 0.70 A IA / IN 1.7

n 2540 min-1 IP44

C400V 5 �F 01.009

tR 55 °C 3,7 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 41 46 54 51 48 41 31

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 50 60 65 64 64 59 49

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 50 59 58 62 64 58 49

ED
Seite/Page

402

TE
Seite/Page

400

GS
Seite/Page

404

VBM
Seite/Page

420

RSK
Seite/Page

420

VK
Seite/Page

420

RE
Seite/Page

382

HB
Seite/Page

421

TFB
Seite/Page

422

RSD
Seite/Page

422

blau / blue
schwarz / black
braun / brown

gelb-grün /
yellow-green

U1

U2

Z
PE

BG
Seite/Page

423



100

Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 250

• Gehäuse aus verzinktem Stahlblech
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of galvanized sheet steel
• easy installation in any position
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Zubehör / Accessories:

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  R 250 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-25082

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.12 kW �l -- %

IN 0.5 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2400 min-1 IP44

C400V 3 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 3,7 kg

01.009
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Typ / Type :  R 250 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-25087

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.165 kW �l 10 %

IN 0.70 A IA / IN 1.6

n 2470 min-1 IP44

C400V 5 �F 01.009

tR 60 °C 5,5 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 40 47 45 47 41 36 27

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 44 55 59 59 60 53 46

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 45 56 58 59 60 55 47

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 43 45 47 51 48 44 34

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 48 59 65 65 63 58 49

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 49 59 59 63 63 58 49
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 250

• Gehäuse aus Kunststoff
• extrem geringer Geräuschpegel
• absolut korrosionsbeständig
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of plastic
• lower noise level
• completely corrosion resistant
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  RS 250 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-25051

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.115 kW �l -- %

IN 0.50 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2450 min-1 IP44

C400V 3 �F 01.009

tR 50 °C 3,4 kg

01.009

Zubehör / Accessories:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 37 44 44 45 45 39 29

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 45 55 58 60 60 55 45

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 44 55 53 58 60 55 46
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Typ / Type :  RS 250 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-25060

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.16 kW �l 14 %

IN 0.65 A IA / IN 1.8

n 2560 min-1 IP44

C400V 5 �F 01.009

tR 55 °C 3,7 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 40 45 52 48 46 40 31

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 50 60 61 63 61 58 47

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 49 58 58 62 62 57 47
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 315

• Gehäuse aus verzinktem Stahlblech
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of galvanized sheet steel
• easy installation in any position
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Zubehör / Accessories:

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  R 315 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-31582

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.23 kW �l 10 %

IN 1.0 A IA / IN 1.8

n 2540 min-1 IP44

C400V 5 �F 01.009

tR 60 °C 6 kg

01.009
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Typ / Type :  R 315 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-31587

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.3 kW �l -- %

IN 1.30 A IA / IN 1.7

n 2440 min-1 IP44

C400V 8 �F 01.009

tR 45 °C 6 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 42 46 49 50 48 43 34

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 48 58 65 66 65 61 56

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 54 59 61 66 66 63 56

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 41 49 51 51 50 47 38

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 47 59 68 69 67 66 61

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 46 58 62 68 68 65 63
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 315

• Gehäuse aus Kunststoff
• extrem geringer Geräuschpegel
• absolut korrosionsbeständig
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of plastic
• lower noise level
• completely corrosion resistant
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:

RS 315
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  RS 315 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-31551

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.22 kW �l 14 %

IN 0.95 A IA / IN 1.9

n 2540 min-1 IP44

C400V 5 �F 01.009

tR 55 °C 5,7 kg

01.009

Zubehör / Accessories:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 43 46 48 48 47 41 28

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 50 59 64 64 63 62 55

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 50 59 61 64 67 64 57
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Typ / Type :  RS 315 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-31560

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.30 kW �l -- %

IN 1.30 A IA / IN 1.7

n 2390 min-1 IP44

C400V 8 �F 01.009

tR 45 °C 5,8 kg

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 41 49 51 51 50 47 38

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 44 56 63 64 65 62 55

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 44 56 63 64 65 61 58
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 355

• Gehäuse aus verzinktem Stahlblech
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of galvanized sheet steel
• easy installation in any position
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Zubehör / Accessories:

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  R 355 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-35510

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.26 kW �l 11 %

IN 1.15 A IA / IN 1.9

n 1290 min-1 IP54

C400V 5 �F 01.024

tR 45 °C 13,5 kg

01.024
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Typ / Type :  R 355 L Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-35511

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.61 kW �l 8 %

IN 2.60 A IA / IN 1.8

n 2340 min-1 IP54

C400V 12 �F 01.024

tR 50 °C 14 kg

40 35
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LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 48 49 48 45 40 36 24

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 53 60 60 58 54 51 41

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 53 56 61 60 59 55 46

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 46 56 57 61 58 55 40

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 56 69 69 70 65 63 55

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 57 60 69 72 70 66 60
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Rohrventilatoren / Tube Fans

Baugröße / Size: 400

• Gehäuse aus verzinktem Stahlblech
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• casing made of galvanized sheet steel
• easy installation in any position
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  R 400 LE Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-40010

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.70 kW �l 22 %

IN 3.30 A IA / IN 2.5

n 1350 min-1 IP54

C400V 16 �F 01.024

tR 70 °C 31 kg
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Zubehör / Accessories:

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 48 56 57 56 52 47 39

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 57 69 69 67 64 59 52

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 56 69 72 74 71 63 55
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Typ / Type :  R 400 LD Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F00-40000

U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.67 kW �l 8 %

IN 1.55 A IA / IN 4.8

n 1400 min-1 IP54

C400V -- �F 01.006

tR 70 °C 31 kg
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LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 48 56 57 56 52 47 39

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 57 69 69 67 64 59 52

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 56 69 72 74 71 63 55
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Zeroboxen / Zeroboxes

106

Zeroboxen Evolution und Ultimate

Zeroboxes Evolution and Ultimate

Zerobox / Zerobox

Rohranschlußdurchmesser / 
diameter of tube connection

E = Baureihe „Evolution“ / 
unit range „Evolution“
U = Flachbaureihe „Ultimate“ / 
flat unit range „Ultimate“

Variante / model

Z 160 E 1

Typenschlüssel / Type Code
U



Zeroboxen / Zeroboxes

Eigenschaften und Ausführungen

Gehäuse

Das Gehäuse besteht aus sendzimirverzinktem Stahlblech. 
Die bei der Baureihe Evolution eingelegten 40mm starken Mi-
neralfaserplatten, und bei der Baureihe Ultimate 5mm Dämm-
schaum, wirken als Schalldämpfer. Der Deckel ist einfach auf-
schraubbar, dadurch ist der Ventilatorraum zur Reinigung und 
Wartung einfach zugänglich. Der Motor ist mit Laufrad und 
Spiralgehäuse demontierbar.

Laufräder

Eingesetzt werden Außenläufermotoren in Schutz-
art IP44/54 mit Feuchtschutz, kugelgelagert und mit 
eingebautem Thermokontakt für Motorschutz. Bei 
der Version Evolution ist das Laufrad vorwärtsge-
krümmt und doppelseitig saugend, bei der Version 
Ultimate vorwärtsgekrümmt und einseitig saugend. 
Beide Laufradtypen sind dynamisch und statisch 
nach Gütestufe G 2.5 DIN 1940 auf 2 Ebenen aus-
gewuchtet.

Elektrischer Anschluss

Der elektrische Anschluss erfolgt durch einen 
Klemmkasten in Schutzart IP44 bzw. IP54.

Montage

Für die Montage werden starre Wickelfalzrohre (Spiro), flexi-
ble Aluminium- oder Kunststoffrohre nach Normdurchmesser 
eingesetzt. Zeroboxen sind in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar. 
Bei einem Einsatz über mehrere Geschosse eines Gebäudes 
sind die örtlichen Brandschutzbestimmungen zu beachten.

Luftleistungskennlinien

Die Kennlinien für diese Typenreihe wurden in Einbauart D 
(frei saugend, druckseitig angeschlossen) aufgenommen und 
zeigen die Gesamtdruckerhöhung �pt als Funktion des Volu-
menstromes. Der dynamische Druck �pd2 ist auf den Flansch-
querschnitt am Ventilatoraustritt bezogen.

Geräusche

In den Luftleistungskennlinien ist der A-bewertete Freian-
saug-Schallleistungspegel LWA5 angegeben (umrandete Zah-
len). Die relativen Oktav-Schallleistungspegel LWArel bei den 
Oktav-Mittelfrequenzen sind aus den direkt zugeordneten Ta-
bellen der jeweiligen Ventilatorentypen zu entnehmen.

Features and Construction

Casing

Casing is made of sendzimir galvanized sheet steel as sound 
absorbing construction. The inlayed 40mm thick rockwool 
plates (unit range Evolution), and the 5mm insulating foam 
(unit range Ultimate) have a sound attenuating effect. The co-
vering lid can easily be unscrewed, to gain access for cleaning 
and maintenance. The motor is removable together with the 
impeller and spiral scroll.

Impellers

The external rotor motors are in accordance with 
protection class IP44/54, with moisture protection 
impregnation, ball bearings and thermal overload 
contacts. The impellers are forward curved with dou-
ble inlet (Evolution) and forward curved with single 
inlet (Ultimate). Both types of impellers are balanced 
dynamically and statically in accordance to quality 
level G 2.5 to DIN 1940 on two levels.

Electrical connection

The electrical connection can be made via an IP44 / 
IP54 terminal box.

Installation

Rigid folded spiral-seam ducts (Spiro), flexible aluminium or 
plastic ducts with standardized diameter can be used. Zero-
boxes can be installed in any positions. If the Zerobox is used 
for several floor levels, the local laws on fire protection have 
to be observed.

Air performance curves

The performance curves for these fan types have been mea-
sured in mounting position D (installed on the pressure side 
and open on the suction side) and show the total pressure 
increase �pt as a function of the air flow. The dynamic pres-
sure �pd2 refers to the flange cross section at the outlet side 
of the fan.

Noise levels

The bordered values printed in the performance curve dia-
grams show the „A“ weighted LWA5 sound power level at the 
inlet side in duct systems. The relative octave sound power 
level LWArel at octave medium frequency you can find on the 
table on each fan type page.
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Zerobox Ultimate / Zerobox Ultimate

Baugröße / Size: 100

• extrem flache Bauweise
• sehr geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten (IP44)
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely flat construction
• low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via IP44
   terminal box
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Z 100 U
LWA(5) 
LWA(6)
LWA(2)

54 dB(A)
66 dB(A)
49 dB(A)

Zubehör / Accessories:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 100 U Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-10015

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.074 kW �l -- %

IN 0.32 A IA / IN 1.5

n 2340 min-1 IP44

C400V 2.0 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 7 kg

ED
Seite/Page

402

TE
Seite/Page

400

GS
Seite/Page

404

VBM
Seite/Page

420

RSK
Seite/Page

420

VK
Seite/Page

420

RE
Seite/Page

382

TFB
Seite/Page

422

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.009

blau / blue
schwarz / black
braun / brown

gelb-grün /
yellow-green

U1

U2

Z
PE

BG
Seite/Page

423

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 39 47 48 49 46 40 30

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 40 54 56 62 61 56 49

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 44 42 42 41 39 32 25
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Zerobox Ultimate / Zerobox Ultimate

Baugröße / Size: 125

• extrem flache Bauweise
• sehr geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten (IP44)
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely flat construction
• low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via IP44
   terminal box
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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LWA(5) 
LWA(6)
LWA(2)

57 dB(A)
67 dB(A)
50 dB(A)
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Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 125 U Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-12515

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.11 kW �l -- %

IN 0.48 A IA / IN 1.2

n 2220 min-1 IP44

C400V 2.5 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 7 kg

Zubehör / Accessories:

ED
Seite/Page

402

TE
Seite/Page

400

GS
Seite/Page

404

VBM
Seite/Page

420

RSK
Seite/Page

420

VK
Seite/Page

420

RE
Seite/Page

382

TFB
Seite/Page
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.009

blau / blue
schwarz / black
braun / brown

gelb-grün /
yellow-green

U1

U2

Z
PE

BG
Seite/Page

423

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 42 49 50 52 51 43 34

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 43 55 58 64 63 58 53

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 45 43 43 42 40 33 26
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Zerobox Ultimate / Zerobox Ultimate

Baugröße / Size: 160

• extrem flache Bauweise
• sehr geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten (IP44)
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely flat construction
• low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via IP44
   terminal box
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Z 160 U
LWA(5) 
LWA(6)
LWA(2)

64 dB(A)
73 dB(A)
56 dB(A)

Zubehör / Accessories:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 160 U Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-16015

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.21 kW �l -- %

IN 0.9 A IA / IN 1.6

n 2450 min-1 IP44

C400V 6 �F 01.009

tR 70 °C 8 kg

ED
Seite/Page
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TE
Seite/Page

400
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Seite/Page
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VBM
Seite/Page
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RSK
Seite/Page
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.009

blau / blue
schwarz / black
braun / brown

gelb-grün /
yellow-green

U1

U2

Z
PE

BG
Seite/Page

423

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 49 57 58 58 57 52 42

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 48 61 63 69 70 65 59

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 49 50 49 48 48 40 32
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Zerobox Ultimate / Zerobox Ultimate

Baugröße / Size: 200

• extrem flache Bauweise
• sehr geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten (IP44)
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely flat construction
• low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via IP44
   terminal box
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Z 200 U
LWA(5) 
LWA(6)
LWA(2)

55 dB(A)
62 dB(A)
49 dB(A)

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 200 U Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-20015

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.15 kW �l -- %

IN 0.68 A IA / IN 1.5

n 1210 min-1 IP44

C400V 4 �F 01.009

tR 55 °C 13 kg

Zubehör / Accessories:
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Seite/Page
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VBM
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Seite/Page
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VK
Seite/Page
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Seite/Page
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Seite/Page

422

Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.009

blau / blue
schwarz / black
braun / brown

gelb-grün /
yellow-green

U1

U2

Z
PE

BG
Seite/Page

423

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 44 48 49 50 46 39 25

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 42 49 57 58 54 52 44

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 42 42 44 42 36 33 29
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Zerobox Evolution / Zerobox Evolution

Baugröße / Size: 125

• extrem geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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LWA(6)
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41 dB(A)
63 dB(A)
39 dB(A)

Zubehör / Accessories:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 125 E1 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-12507

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.10 kW �l -- %

IN 0.43 A IA / IN 1.9

n 1990 min-1 IP44

C400V 2.5 �F 01.009

tR 60 °C 11 kg
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.009

blau / blue
schwarz / black
braun / brown

gelb-grün /
yellow-green

U1

U2

Z
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Seite/Page

423

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 34 36 34 33 29 28 23

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 48 55 55 57 57 54 45

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 32 34 33 29 28 26 22
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Zerobox Evolution / Zerobox Evolution

Baugröße / Size: 160

• extrem geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 160 E1 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-16007

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.125 kW �l -- %

IN 0.54 A IA / IN 1.2

n 1800 min-1 IP44

C400V 2.5 �F 01.009

tR 55 °C 12,5 kg

Zubehör / Accessories:
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:
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braun / brown

gelb-grün /
yellow-green
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Z
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423

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 39 41 40 39 38 36 31

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 45 54 57 63 64 59 53

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 40 38 35 34 33 29 23
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Zerobox Evolution / Zerobox Evolution

Baugröße / Size: 200

• extrem geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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53 dB(A)
71 dB(A)
47 dB(A)

Zubehör / Accessories:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 200 E1 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-20007

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.21 kW �l -- %

IN 0.90 A IA / IN 1.1

n 1440 min-1 IP44

C400V 4 �F 01.009

tR 50 °C 14 kg
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:
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braun / brown

gelb-grün /
yellow-green
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Z
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LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 49 47 44 45 42 40 33

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 53 59 62 65 67 62 56

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 43 42 38 36 33 28 23
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Zerobox Evolution / Zerobox Evolution

Baugröße / Size: 250

• extrem geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Z 250 E1
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54 dB(A)
72 dB(A)
48 dB(A)

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 250 E1 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-25007

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.27 kW �l -- %

IN 1.15 A IA / IN 1.2

n 1825 min-1 IP44

C400V 6 �F 01.009

tR 55 °C 15,5 kg

Zubehör / Accessories:
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Typ / Type :  Z 250 E2 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-25008

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min 80 Pa

P1 0.32 kW �l -- %

IN 1.4 A IA / IN 1.2

n 2130 min-1 IP44

C400V 10 �F 01.009

tR 40 °C 18,5 kg
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.009

blau / blue
schwarz / black
braun / brown

gelb-grün /
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LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 50 48 45 44 43 41 34

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 54 60 63 66 68 63 57

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 44 43 39 37 34 29 24

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 50 51 48 46 46 45 36

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 51 60 64 70 71 66 61

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 48 46 41 39 39 34 27
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Zerobox Evolution / Zerobox Evolution

Baugröße / Size: 315

• extrem geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Z 315 E1
LWA(5) 
LWA(6)
LWA(2)

55 dB(A)
73 dB(A)
55 dB(A)

Zubehör / Accessories:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 315 E1 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-31507

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.55 kW �l 22 %

IN 2.6 A IA / IN 2.5

n 1360 min-1 IP54

C400V 12 �F 01.024

tR 40 °C 40 kg

ED
Seite/Page
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TE
Seite/Page

400
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Seite/Page
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VBM
Seite/Page
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RTE
Seite/Page
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.024

braun / brown
blau / blue

schwarz / black
orange / orange

weiß / white
gelb-grün /

yellow-green

U1

U2

Z1

Z2

TB
PE

Rechtslauf 
clockwise

BG
Seite/Page

423

LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 49 50 44 45 47 44 36

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 58 64 67 67 66 64 54

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 52 51 43 37 31 26 24
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Zerobox Evolution / Zerobox Evolution

Baugröße / Size: 355

• extrem geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Z 355 E1
LWA(5) 
LWA(6)
LWA(2)

56 dB(A)
73 dB(A)
52 dB(A)

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 355 E1 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-35507

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min 50 Pa

P1 0.6 kW �l 10 %

IN 3.0 A IA / IN 2.5

n 1320 min-1 IP54

C400V 12 �F 01.024

tR 40 °C 40 kg

Zubehör / Accessories:
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.024

braun / brown
blau / blue

schwarz / black
orange / orange

weiß / white
gelb-grün /

yellow-green
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clockwise
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LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 50 51 42 46 48 47 37

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 60 64 67 67 66 63 54

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 47 49 40 39 36 29 26
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Zerobox Evolution / Zerobox Evolution

Baugröße / Size: 400

• extrem geräuscharm
• in allen Einbaulagen einsetzbar
• hohe Volumen- und Druckleistung
• leichte Reinigung und Revision
• einfacher elektrischer Anschluss durch
  außenliegenden Klemmkasten
• Isolierstoffklasse F
• Motorschutz durch Thermokontakte
• transformatorisch und elektronisch
  100% stufenlos steuerbar

• extremely low noise
• can be installed in any position
• high pressure and volume output
• easy cleaning and maintenance
• easy electrical connection via
   terminal box
• insulation class F
• motor protection by thermal contacts
• speed is 100% infinitely variable using
   auto transformers or electronic control

Technische Daten / Technical Data:
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Z 400 E1
LWA(5) 
LWA(6)
LWA(2)

60 dB(A)
75 dB(A)
56 dB(A)

Zubehör / Accessories:

Geräusche / Sound levels:

Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Typ / Type :  Z 400 E1 Art.-Nr. / Art.-No. : F05-40007

U 230V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa

P1 0.83 kW �l -- %

IN 4.0 A IA / IN 2.0

n 1300 min-1 IP54

C400V 16 �F 01.024

tR 45 °C 46 kg
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Schaltbild / Wiring diagram:

01.024

braun / brown
blau / blue

schwarz / black
orange / orange

weiß / white
gelb-grün /

yellow-green

U1

U2

Z1
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Rechtslauf 
clockwise
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LWArel A-bewertet bei V=0,5*Vmax
LWArel A-weighted at V=0,5*Vmax

fM [Hz]

125 250 500 1K 2K 4K 8K

LWA5 [dB(A)]   Ansaugseite / inlet side 53 54 49 51 51 52 45

LWA6 [dB(A)]   Ausblasseite / outlet side 62 63 66 70 68 68 61

LWA2 [dB(A)]   Gehäuse / casing 51 53 47 41 37 31 26
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weitere Produkte der Rosenberg Gruppe

further products of Rosenberg Group




